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Santa Barbara (7-6) -vs- # 14 Rice (10-8)
3/13/2011 at San Francisco (AT&T Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chase McDowell (2-1)
Loss: Capito, Nick (0-2)
HBP: Uhrig, Bryce, Chase McDowell
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Burleson First: Bill Speck Third Base: Phil Benson 
Start: 12:30 pm   Time: 2:04   Attendance: 1000   Weather: overcast
Game notes:

Capito, N faced 2 batters in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Santa Barbara 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 3
Rice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 11 2

Santa Barbara 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Edelstein, Ben cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Trinkwon, Brandon dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Williams, Sean 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Haddow, Mark rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Whyte, Trevor 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Palermo, Ryan 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Wallace, Joe lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Camou, Dan c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Moon, Steven ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Davis, Greg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Capito, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Uhrig, Bryce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 4 0 1 4 5

3B: Williams, Sean (1)
CS: Haddow, Mark (1)
HBP: Whyte, Trevor (1)
E: Williams, Sean (1); Camou, Dan (1); Moon, Steven (1)

Rice 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keenan Cook lf/rf 4 0 2 0 1 0 0
J.T. Chargois 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
Anthony Rendon dh 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Michael Ratterree 2b 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Craig Manuel c 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Shane Hoelscher 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Ryan Lewis rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Geoff Perrott ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Michael Aquino lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Derek Hamilton ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Daniel GonzalesLuna cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Chase McDowell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 11 1 2 2 8

2B: Anthony Rendon (1)
SH: Derek Hamilton (1)
SF: Michael Ratterree (1)
CS: Derek Hamilton (1)
HBP: J.T. Chargois (1)
E: Derek Hamilton (2)

Santa Barbara IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Davis, Greg 7.1 9 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 29 33 5 13 –
Capito, Nick (L, 0-2) 0.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 –
Uhrig, Bryce 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 2 0 –
Totals 11 2 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 34 40 7 14

Rice IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chase McDowell (W, 2-1) 9.0 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 31 33 10 11 –
Totals 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 31 33 10 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Santa Barbara - Top of 1st UCS RIC
Edelstein, B struck out looking. 0 0
Trinkwon, B grounded out to ss. 0 0
Williams, S grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Rice - Top of 1st UCS RIC
Cook grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Chargois singled through the right side. 0 0
Rendon fouled out to 2b. 0 0
Ratterree reached on an error by 2b; Chargois advanced to second. 0 0
Manuel flied out to lf. 0 0

Santa Barbara - Top of 2nd UCS RIC
Haddow, M reached on an error by ss. 0 0
Whyte, T flied out to lf. 0 0
Haddow, M out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Palermo, R singled to center field. 0 0
Wallace, J singled up the middle; Palermo, R advanced to second. 0 0
Camou, D flied out to cf. 0 0

Rice - Top of 2nd UCS RIC
Hoelscher walked. 0 0
R.Lewis flied out to lf. 0 0
Hamilton flied out to cf. 0 0
GonzalesLuna singled through the left side; Hoelscher advanced to second. 0 0
Cook singled to left field; GonzalesLuna advanced to second; Hoelscher advanced to third, out at home lf to
c. 0 0

Santa Barbara - Top of 3rd UCS RIC
Moon, S grounded out to ss. 0 0
Edelstein, B grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Trinkwon, B grounded out to ss. 0 0

Rice - Top of 3rd UCS RIC
Chargois grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Rendon singled to third base. 0 0
Ratterree reached on a fielder's choice; Rendon out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Manuel grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Santa Barbara - Top of 4th UCS RIC
Williams, S flied out to lf. 0 0
Haddow, M struck out swinging. 0 0
Whyte, T struck out looking. 0 0

Rice - Top of 4th UCS RIC
Hoelscher struck out swinging. 0 0
R.Lewis grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Hamilton singled through the left side. 0 0
Hamilton out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Santa Barbara - Top of 5th UCS RIC
Palermo, R grounded out to ss. 0 0
Wallace, J lined out to rf. 0 0
Camou, D flied out to rf. 0 0

Rice - Top of 5th UCS RIC
GonzalesLuna reached on catcher's interference. 0 0
Cook grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; GonzalesLuna out on the play. 0 0
Chargois singled, bunt. 0 0
Chargois advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Rendon grounded out to ss. 0 0

Santa Barbara - Top of 6th UCS RIC
Moon, S flied out to cf. 0 0
Edelstein, B flied out to rf. 0 0
Trinkwon, B grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Rice - Top of 6th UCS RIC
Ratterree lined out to 3b. 0 0
Manuel grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Hoelscher grounded out to ss. 0 0

Santa Barbara - Top of 7th UCS RIC
Williams, S singled to left field. 0 0
Haddow, M walked; Williams, S advanced to second. 0 0
Whyte, T hit by pitch; Haddow, M advanced to second; Williams, S advanced to third. 0 0
Palermo, R grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Whyte, T out on the play; Haddow, M advanced to
third; Williams, S scored. 1 0
Wallace, J grounded out to ss. 1 0

Rice - Top of 7th UCS RIC
R.Lewis singled up the middle. 1 0
Hamilton grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; R.Lewis advanced to second. 1 0
GonzalesLuna grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Cook walked. 1 0
Chargois grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0

Santa Barbara - Top of 8th UCS RIC
Camou, D flied out to cf. 1 0
Moon, S reached on an error by ss. 1 0
Edelstein, B flied out to lf. 1 0
Trinkwon, B reached on a fielder's choice; Moon, S out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

Rice - Top of 8th UCS RIC
Rendon doubled down the rf line. 1 0
Ratterree reached on an error by ss. 1 0
Manuel singled, bunt; Ratterree advanced to second; Rendon advanced to third. 1 0
Manuel advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ratterree advanced to third; Rendon scored. 1 1
Hoelscher grounded out to 3b. 1 1
Capito, N to p for Davis, G. 1 1
Perrott pinch hit for R.Lewis. 1 1
Perrott struck out swinging. 1 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hamilton grounded out to 2b. 1 1

Santa Barbara - Top of 9th UCS RIC
Cook to rf. 1 1
Aquino to lf for Perrott. 1 1
Williams, S tripled down the rf line. 1 1
Haddow, M struck out swinging. 1 1
Whyte, T flied out to ss. 1 1
Palermo, R grounded out to ss. 1 1

Rice - Top of 9th UCS RIC
GonzalesLuna singled. 1 1
Cook singled, bunt; GonzalesLuna advanced to second. 1 1
Uhrig, B to p for Capito, N. 1 1
Chargois hit by pitch; Cook advanced to second; GonzalesLuna advanced to third. 1 1
Rendon infield fly to 1b. 1 1
Ratterree flied out to rf, SF, RBI; GonzalesLuna scored. 1 2


